TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

05/27/2009 900134885

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT Corrective Assignment to correct the J is in postal code is incorrect it needs to be G as well as entity type is incorrect for assignee previously recorded on Reel NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: 003990 Frame 0920. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the J needs to be G in postasl code as well as indicate Quebec in address and change entity to Corp not INc Assoc..

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Canam Group Inc.		12/21/2007	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Placements CMI inc.	
Street Address:	11535 1st Avenue	
Internal Address:	Bureau 500	
City:	Saint Georges, Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	G5Y7X3	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2849386	THERMOFLEX	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(301)874-5626

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

301-874-5141

Email:

abby.riggleman@canam.ws

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

Abby Riggleman

4010 Clay Street

Address Line 4:

Point of Rocks, MARYLAND 21777

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Abby Riggleman

TRADEMARK REEL: 003995 FRAME: 0211

700409650

FROM (MON)JUN 1 2009 17:21/ST. 17:19/No. 6822596866 P 4

):ABBY RIGGLEMAN COMPANY:4010 CLAY STREET

Address Line 1: 4010 Clay Street Address Line 4: Point of Rocks, MA	RYLAND 21777
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Abby Riggleman
Signature:	/Abby Riggleman/
Date:	05/27/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Assignment Polyflow# source=Trademark Assignment Polyflow# source=Trademark Assignment Polyflow#	page2.tif

): ABBY RIGGLEMAN COMPANY: 4010 CLAY STREET



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



MAY 28, 2009

PTAS

900134885A

ABBY RIGGLEMAN 4010 CLAY STREET

Assignment

Page 1 of 2

Ola Over Shee

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Canam Group Inc.		12/21/2007	CORPORATION: COMO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Placements CMI Inc.
Street Address:	11535 1st Ave
City:	St Georges ,
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	1547X3 G 5 Y 7 X 3
Entity Type:	INC. ASSOCIATION: (Or poration: anado

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2849386	THERMOFLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(301)874-5626

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

301-874-5141

Email:

abby.riggleman@canam.ws

Correspondent Name: Abby Riggleman Address Line 1:

4010 Clay Street

Address Line 4:

Point of Rocks, MARYLAND 21777

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

file://C:\Documents and Settings\abbyrigg\Local Settings\Temp\notesEA312**JRADEMARK** 6/1/2009 **REEL: 003995 FRAME: 0213**

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Assignment of Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement (this "Assignment") is made as of December 21, 2007 by CANAM GROUP INC., a Quebec corporation (the "Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, in favor of PLACEMENTS CMI INC., a Quebec corporation (the "Assignee"), pursuant to that certain Purchase Agreement between the Assignor and the Assignee, dated December 21, 2007 regarding loans made to MARSAN INVESTMENT, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company ("Marsan Investment").

Polyflow, Inc. entered into that certain Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement dated April 1, 2005 in favor of Assignor (the "Security Agreement").

All capitalized terms used in this Assignment, but not defined in this Assignment, shall have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement.

Assignor has the power and authority to enter and fully effectuate this Assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged hereby, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to the Assignee, and the Assignee's successors and assigns, without recourse to the Assignor, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest under the Security Agreement and with respect to the Trademark Collateral (including the Scheduled Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

CANAM GROUP INC.,

a Quebec Corporation

Louis Guertin

Vice President, Legal Affairs and

Secretary

By: Charles Pinel

Vice President and

Chief Financial Officer

FROM (MON)JUN 1 2009 17:21/ST. 17:19/No. 6822596866 P 6

): ABBY RIGGLEMAN COMPANY: 4010 CLAY STREET

SCHEDULE 1

(TRADEMARKS)

ul

FROM (MON)JUN 1 2009 17:21/ST. 17:19/No. 6822596866 P 7

):ABBY RIGGLEMAN COMPANY:4010 CLAY STREET

RECORDED: 06/01/2009

SCHEDULE 1 TO <u>ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT</u> <u>AND SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION/APPLICATION NO.	
THERMOFLEX	U.S. Registration No. 2,849,386	
THERMOFLEX	Canadian Trademark Appln. No. 1,168,368 — Abandoned on Jan. 10, 2005	
THERMOFLEX	Malaysian Trademark Appln. No. 2003/02481	
THERMOFLEX	Mexican Trademark Appln. No. 591200	
THERMOFLEX	Norwegian Trademark Registration No. 221806	
THERMOFLEX	New European Community Trademark Application	

ıll